
Bellville United Methodist Church  
Pastor:  John Reasons     Associate Pastor:  Bryan Jody 

234 S. Masonic Street:  P.O. Box 188   Bellville, TX 77418         Phone 979-865-5976      FAX  979-865-0701 

            Ministries, Contacts, Emails         

1. Sunday Services:     9:00 am Traditional    11:00 am Contemporary  

2. Sunday School Classes:  
• Young Family Class- LeAnn Luedeker lluedeker@gmail.com  Room 217  Overview of the Bible, book by book; Discussion based 

format to create community as we grow in our faith.  New study beginning in April 2022. 

• Berean Class- Missy Graham msgatranch@gmail.com MAC Sermon discussion and in-depth study of Isaiah while searching 

the Old and New Testament tying in all together. Start date: Jan 2022 

• Joy Class- Elizabeth Wigley  Donwigley@aol.com  Room 204  Studying scriptures that mark six weeks of Lent to Easter. 

Based on Adult Bible Study series; the whole Bible in 6 years. Quarterly guide with weekly lessons and daily Bible readings. 

• Seekers Class- Joe McReynolds   jpvndz@aol.com  Room 206 Verse by verse study of the books in the Bible, alternating 

between the Old and New Testament.  I and II Thessalonians (Jan 2022) 

• Disciples Class- Walt Haralson  Room 208 “Epic of Eden” by Sandra Richter; video and discussion.  Bible based with time line 

and culture included.  12 week study.  New study begins April 2022 

3. Bible Studies  

• Ladies Small Group- Friday AM- Jeanne Krumrey, mpkrumrey@sbcglobal.net  

• Monday Night- Janice Hord   jhord@hughes.net studying Revelation 

• Community Bible Study- Missy Graham msgatranch@gmail.com  

4. Music Ministry/AV TEAM/ Sound Tech 

• Traditional and Contemporary- Roxey Collier roxanna@bellvilleumc.org  

• Children’s Choir- Cheryl Pritchett   cheryl@bellvilleumc.org 

Wednesdays, Kinder-5th Grade; After school, 5 PM, Room 217     

5. Guest Ministries- Linda Ludwick  ludwick1950@hotmail.com     

6. Family Ministries- Laura Stinnett- laura@bellvilleumc.org  

7. Coordinator of Nursery- Laura Stinnett- laura@bellvilleumc.org    

8. Children’s Sunday School and Vacation Bible School- Laura Stinnett- laura@bellvilleumc.org  

Children’s Ministries: Ages 3-5 Grade; Dinner 5-6 PM Room 217; Bible Study 6-7 PM Room 211   

9. Youth, Bible Study, MYF- Bryan Jody  bryan@bellvilleumc.org 

10. Mother’s Day Out- Susan Massey  mdo@bellvilleumc.org  

11. Society of St. Stephen- Sue Barton sbbellville38@gmail.com; if you can help, please contact Sue 

12. Congregational Care- coordinator needed as we set this back up post Covid 

13. Women’s Retreat- Linda Ludwick ludwick1950@hotmail.com  

14. Ruth Circle- Pat Ransom pransom212@gmail.com  

15. Methodist Men- Jason Samford  j21samford@yahoo.com  

16. Missions- Wes Payton  mpayton414@yahoo.com    

17. Mission Taxi- for information call the office – Donna Reyes 

18. Bus Ministry- Kelly Sandel knsande@yahoo.com  

19. Meals on Wheels- Anita Kramer  anita.kramer098@gmail.com    

20. Sunday Hamburgers - Steve Lackey  sklackey@sbcglobal.net   

21. Fun and Fellowship- Dianna Norton diannashipmannnorton@gmail.com  

22. Funeral Reception Team – Sandra Gilbert sandyg77418@hughes.net , Candi Hardin jh389@hotmail.com 

23. Trustee- Roy Golan- rcgolan@att.net  

24. Finance-Andy Couch, Treasurer jr.couch@yahoo.com   

25. Church Council- Jason Samford   j21samford@yahoo.com  

25. Bellville Christian Food Pantry- Emily Pfeffer- for info please text  (979) 885-9033 

26. Backpack Buddies- Jane Couch  jr.couch@yahoo.com (weekend food & snacks to O’Bryant children in need) 

27. B.A.R.K. (Bellville Acts of Random Kindness)- Wes Payton  mpayton414@yahoo.com   

26. The Listener’s-Mary Matthews mmgreenacres@gmail.com - (listen to children read & help with school projects) 

27. R.A.P. (Raising Academic Performance- providing mentors to children) mentors needed- Mary Matthews 

mmgreenacres@gmail.com  

28. Men’s Basketball- Lee Blankenship (Thursday nights in M.A.C.-) for information call the church office 
     * Website- https://bellvilleumc.org   ( for more information and monthly Newsletters )                                               01/27/2022 
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